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Orderes issued :-

. Letters received from various institutions.

Recovery from the salary due to default of repayment of Loan / Chitty -

The Managers / Secretaries of various Banks and other financial institutions have
informed that the following personnel have defaulted the repayment of Loan/ Chitty
sanctioned to them and the amount of arrears would be recovered from their salary and
remit at the account of institutions concerned.

In the above circumstances , it is ordered to effect the recovery of due amount from
the salary of the following personnel, as detailed below, for the month of 09/2023 on
wards and to remit to the institutions concerned as soon as possible.

Pen

148193

264480

746629

169799

645383

147891

423504

The recovery will continue until further orders or till producing the Stoppage
Certificate from the concerned institution.

Name Desi office
Thara  CPO | R C
P.M 7682
Rural
. CPO | Kakkur Police
Viju MK 8910 station
Smith CPO DHQ,Kozhikode
Lal K 10596 Rural
Prakasan | CPO  Vatakara Police
E 6852 | Station
Anvar T CPO | DHQ,Kozhikode
10412 Rural
Bijesh CPO
KM 7086 Kakkur PS
. CPO
Renjeesh 9463 Nadapuram PS
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Rlarmelet Name of Firm
Loane
Kozhikode
Rural Dist
Thara P.M Police Co-
Operative Credit
Society Ltd
Neethu C KSFE,Vadakara
Beena KSFE Ulliyeri
Meppayur

Agriculturist
Moideen.C | &Mardhantilles
welfare Co -op

society
Abdul KSFE
Kareem Koyilandy

Naduvannur

Bijesh K.M | Regional Co-
operative Bank

Kerala State
Backward
Classe DEV
CorLTD

43d660

Pushparajan

Total
Amount

1777932/-

500000/-

113616/-

148112/-

55018/-

319029/-

296184/-

Installment
Amount

10000/-

10000/-

13000/-

10000/-

12000/-

10000/-

8000/-



Satheesh ' 0 KSFE

187908 :\(/Iumnar 6993 Kuttiady PS Angajan M Ayanchery 49051/- 10000/-
. CPO . . KSFE
112308 BijuE.V 8635 Thotilpalam PS ' Angajan M Ayanchery 49051/- 10000/-
Murali . .
190586 Krishnan | Clerk  DPOKKD Rural ural KSFEKallai ' 300000~ | 15000/-
Vv KrishnanV ' Rode
=1 i\_' iy ""_:ilj‘*b_\‘_.
26-09-2023
KARUPPASAMY R IPS,
District Police Chief
To . The Cashier DPO Kozhikode Rural for necessary action along with

Account details of the concerned institutions.

Copy To : 1) The Managers / Secretaries concerned institutions for information
and necessary action.
2) The individuals through the concerned officers for information
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