## POLICE



## DEPARTMENT

## No.F1-31663/2023/DR

District Police Office, Kozhikode Rural ⊠spkkdrl.pol@kerala.gov.in %04962523031 Dated.27-09-2023

## DO No. 572/2023/DR

Sub: Recovery from the salary due to default of repayment of Loan / Chitty -

Orderes issued :-

Ref: Letters received from various institutions.

The Managers / Secretaries of various Banks and other financial institutions have informed that the following personnel have defaulted the repayment of Loan/ Chitty sanctioned to them and the amount of arrears would be recovered from their salary and remit at the account of institutions concerned.

In the above circumstances, it is ordered to effect the recovery of due amount from the salary of the following personnel, as detailed below, for the month of 09/2023 on wards and to remit to the institutions concerned as soon as possible.

The recovery will continue until further orders or till producing the Stoppage Certificate from the concerned institution.

Pen	Name	Desi	office	Name of Loane	Name of Firm	Total Amount	Installment Amount
148193	Thara P.M	CPO 7682	Women Cell, Kozhikkode Rural	Thara P.M	Kozhikode Rural Dist Police Co- Operative Credit Society Ltd	1777932/-	10000/-
264480	Viju M.K	CPO 8910	Kakkur Police Station	Neethu C	KSFE,Vadakara	500000/-	10000/-
746629	Smith Lal K	CPO 10596	DHQ,Kozhikode Rural	Beena	KSFE Ulliyeri	113616/-	13000/-
169799	Prakasan E	CPO 6852	Vatakara Police Station	Moideen.C	Meppayur Agriculturist &Mardhantilles welfare Co -op society	148112/-	10000/-
645383	Anvar T	CPO 10412	DHQ,Kozhikode Rural	Abdul Kareem	KSFE Koyilandy	55018/-	12000/-
147891	Bijesh K.M	CPO 7986	Kakkur PS	Bijesh K.M	Naduvannur Regional Co- operative Bank	319029/-	10000/-
423504	Renjeesh	CPO 9463	Nadapuram PS	Pushparajan	Kerala State Backward Classe DEV Cor LTD	296184/-	8000/-





187908	Satheesh Kumnar M	SCPO 6993	Kuttiady PS	Angajan M	KSFE ,Ayanchery	49051/-	10000/-
112308	Biju E.V	CPO 8635	Thotilpalam PS	Angajan M	KSFE ,Ayanchery	49051/-	10000/-
190586	Murali Krishnan V	Clerk	DPO KKD Rural	Murali Krishnan V	KSFE,Kallai Rode	300000/-	15000/-

26-09-2023 KARUPPASAMY R IPS, District Police Chief

To : The Cashier DPO Kozhikode Rural for necessary action along with

Account details of the concerned institutions.

Copy To : 1) The Managers / Secretaries concerned institutions for information

and necessary action.

2) The individuals through the concerned officers for information





